New York State Park Police PBA Scholarship

The New York State Park Police PBA will be awarding an annual college scholarship after the following guidelines have been fulfilled:



- The candidate must be a child of an active dues paying member, (for 2 years) of the NYS Park Police PBA and the candidate can only receive the award once.
- The candidate must attend college on a full time basis; minimum of 12 credits in the fall semester. The application for the scholarship is due to the scholarship committee no later then December 1st of their fall semester.
- Funds will be issued after the student completes the fall semester. A minimum of a 3.0 GPA must be maintained, and a copy of an official transcript must be submitted to the committee as proof that the requirements have been met. The official transcript must be received no later then January 31st of the spring semester.
- A maximum of six (6) \$250 scholarships will be awarded. If more than 6 applications are received that meet all of the requirements, the scholarships will be awarded by a lottery. If less than 6 applications are received that meet all of the requirements, the monetary value and number of scholarships awarded will be determined by the committee.
- The winner(s) will be notified by the scholarship committee. The announcement of the recipient(s) will be made at a NYSPPBA meeting.
- Send the completed form by December 1st and a copy of an official transcript by January 31st to the following address:

ATT: Scholarship Committee
New York State Park Police Benevolent Association, Inc.
P.O. Box 207, Farmingdale, NY 11735

Candidate Name:	
PBA Member:	
University/College Attending:	
Major :	
Phone Number: ()	
Applicant's Signature:	Date:
Member Signature:	Date: